Erection of poles, laying of overhead OFC with other associated works,testing, 
commissioning and maintenance of OFC in 14 blocks of Bharuch, Mehsana, 
Sabarkantha, Porbandar & Amreli District of Gujarat State by RailTel on behalf of BBNL. 

Appx. Estimated Cost: `̀̀̀  1,58,14,191.00/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Eight Lakhs Fourteen 
Thousand One Hundred & Ninety One Only) 

EMD: ` ` ` ` 2,37,860/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty  only ) 

MSE/NSIC units shall be exempted from submission of cost of tender document & EMD as per 
para 3.5.8 of chapter-3. 

“The envelop must bear the SOR: ……………, Tender No: ……………………….., Schedule 
for Blocks (…….. , ………, ………… )  & date of closing: